The first Forest Orienteering event was held on 15 May. Fifty-four participants enjoyed the
forests, sandy trails, and changeable weather on courses organized by the Yukon Orienteering
Association (YOA). The snow was all gone from the ground but the skies provided a hint of
flurries, rain or hail. The fastest times were by Carl Embacher, Novice Course; Daniel Dreisitic,
Intermediate Course; Peter Embacher, Advanced Course; and Leif Blake on the Expert Course.

Thanks to Afan Jones and Bruce McLean for the courses; Jill Pangman and Phillipe Cote Jacques
for help with the setup and takedown.
The next meet will be held on the evening of 30 May, see the YOA website for details.

Novice 2.0 km

Carl Embacher 34:10
Midori, Miya, Graham Nishikawa 34:22
C.J., Colt, Derek. Megan Klassen 42:53
Julia Ronalds 54:21
Connie, Rachel Blakeston 55:41
Atticus Mitchell-Richards,

Cheylsea Mitchell,

Wendy Tayler 68:59
Intermediate 2.3 km
Daniel. Dreisitic 20:10
Erik Embacher 27:37
Glen Fielhaber 30:55
Jen Newman/Asha Dar 31:59
Rachel Moser 34:39
Nigel Wise 34:39
Dev Kiemele 41:23
Georgi Pearson 41:57
Nelia Turcotte 52:59
Darcy Olsen 53:26
Lara Melnik 56:22
Leo Willlomitzer 56:23
Lane Wren-Tredger 66:20
Jonna Reaume 66:20

Wendy Nixon DNF



Advanced

Expert

2.8km

Peter Embacher
Carl Turcotte
Darren Holcombe
Virginia Sarrazin
Julianna Scramstead
Sabine Schweiger
Karen McKenna
lan Turcotte

Rima Khouri

Mac Clohan
Nesta Leduc
Doug Hitch

Nicky Rosenberg

5.3 km

Leif Blake

Forest Pearson
Benoit Turcotte
Phillipe Cote Jacques
Jeremy Johnson

Erik Blake

Bob Sagar

39:39
40:54
43:41
54:45
59:34
62:13
67:30
68:20
68:24
71:53
DNF

DNF

DNF

43:57
46:20
52:36
53:22
64:42
74:25
90:15



