The first Forest Orienteering event was held on 15 May. Fifty-four participants enjoyed the forests, sandy trails, and changeable weather on courses organized by the Yukon Orienteering Association (YOA). The snow was all gone from the ground but the skies provided a hint of flurries, rain or hail. The fastest times were by Carl Embacher, Novice Course; Daniel Dreisitic, Intermediate Course; Peter Embacher, Advanced Course; and Leif Blake on the Expert Course.

Thanks to Afan Jones and Bruce McLean for the courses; Jill Pangman and Phillipe Cote Jacques for help with the setup and takedown.

The next meet will be held on the evening of 30 May, see the YOA website for details.

Novice	2.0 km	
	Carl Embacher Midori, Miya, Graham Nishikawa	34:10 34:22
	C.J., Colt, Derek. Megan Klassen	42:53
	Julia Ronalds	54:21
	Connie, Rachel Blakeston Atticus Mitchell-Richards,	55:41
	Cheylsea Mitchell,	60.50
	Wendy Tayler	68:59
Intermediate	2.3 km	
	Daniel. Dreisitic	20:10
	Erik Embacher	27:37
	Glen Fielhaber	30:55
	Jen Newman/Asha Dar	31:59
	Rachel Moser	34:39
	Nigel Wise	34:39
	Dev Kiemele	41:23
	Georgi Pearson	41:57
	Nelia Turcotte	52:59
	Darcy Olsen	53:26
	Lara Melnik	56:22
	Leo Willomitzer	56:23
	Lane Wren-Tredger	66:20
	Jonna Reaume	66:20
	Wendy Nixon	DNF

## Advanced 2.8km

Peter Embacher	39:39
Carl Turcotte	40:54
Darren Holcombe	43:41
Virginia Sarrazin	54:45
Julianna Scramstead	59:34
Sabine Schweiger	62:13
Karen McKenna	67:30
lan Turcotte	68:20
Rima Khouri	68:24
Mac Clohan	71:53
Nesta Leduc	DNF
Doug Hitch	DNF
Nicky Rosenberg	DNF

## Expert 5.3 km

Leif Blake	43:57
Forest Pearson	46:20
Benoit Turcotte	52:36
Phillipe Cote Jacques	53:22
Jeremy Johnson	64:42
Erik Blake	74:25
Bob Sagar	90:15